GGeenneerraall  DDeessccrriippttiioonn
The CLB Series provides low profile, recessed
emergency lighting and is also available as a
master unit for remote operation. The CLB Series
meets the Buy American requirements.
IIlllluummiinnaattiioonn
Illumination is provided by up to four adjustable
lamp heads. Choose from round or rectangular

Input power requirements
120 VAC - 0.150 amps, 18 watts max.
277 VAC - 0.065 amps, 18 watts max.
WWaarrrraannttyy
Three year full electronics warranty
One year full plus four year prorated lead calcium
battery warranty
Five year full plus five year prorated nickel
cadmium battery warranty
TYPE:
CATALOG NO.:
Shown:  CLB6L50WTB2
OOrrddeerriinngg  IInnffoorrmmaattiioonn    ((EExxaammppllee::  CCLLBB66LL5500WWTTBB22))
SERIES/BATTERY LAMP HEAD NO. OF HEADS OPTIONS 1
Lead Calcium Round Wedge Base 4 = Four A = Ammeter 2
CLB6L25 = 6 Volt, 25 Watt Unit WTA = 6 Volt, 5.4 Watt Tungsten 3 = Three ACF1 = 120 VAC Fuse
CLB6L50= 6 Volt, 50 Watt Unit WTD = 6 Volt, 7.2 Watt, Tungsten 2 = Two ACF2 = 277 VAC Fuse
CLB12L50= 12 Volt, 50 Watt Unit WTB = 6 Volt, 9 Watt Tungsten 1 = One AD = ACCU-TEST Self-Diagnostics
Nickel Cadmium WTS = 6 Volt, 7 Watt Halogen 0 = No Heads ADAL = ACCU-TEST with Alarm
CLB6N14 = 6 Volt, 14 Watt Unit WTN = 6 Volt, 9 Watt Halogen ADTD = ACCU-TEST with Time Delay 3
CLB6N28 = 6 Volt, 25 Watt Unit WTT = 6 Volt, 12 Watt Halogen TD1 = 120 VAC Time Delay 3
CLB12N25 = 12 Volt, 25 Watt Unit WTC = 12 Volt, 9 Watt Tungsten TD2 = 277 VAC Time Delay 3
CLB12N50 = 12 Volt, 50 Watt Unit WTE = 12 Volt, 12.5 Watt Tungsten V = Voltmeter 2
WTF = 12 Volt, 17.9 Watt Tungsten
WTV = 12 Volt, 12 Watt Halogen
(Suggested lamp heads are listed above.
For other heads, refer to the Accessories Section)